IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

	ORDER	
ATTORNEY ADMISSION FUND	*	
ESTABLISHMENT OF SPECIAL	*	STANDING ORDER NO. 16
IN THE MATTER OF:	*	

The Court, having recognized that non-appropriated funds can be utilized for the benefit of both the Bench and Bar in the administration of justice, finds that it is appropriate to assess an additional \$50.00 to the attorney admission fee already required by the Judicial Conference of the United States Courts pursuant to 28 U.S.C. section 1914.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that an additional \$50.00 fee be assessed for attorney admission fees effective September 1st, 2009. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the monies generated by this increase shall be deposited into an Attorney Admissions Fund to be managed in accordance with this Court's Plan for the Creation and Administration of a Special Attorney Admissions Fund.

Done this 1st day of September, 2009.

/s/		
CALLIE V.S. GRANADE		
CHIEF JUDGE, U.S. DISTRICT COURT		
<u>/s/</u>		
WILLIAM H. STEELE		
JUDGE U.S. DISTRICT COURT		
/s/		
KRISTI K. DUBOSE		
JUDGE U.S. DISTRICT COURT		
/s/		
CHARLES R. BUTLER, JR.		